



Joy Verlé steps down from Elis's Supervisory Board

Saint-Cloud, August 31, 2022 – Joy Verlé, a member of the Supervisory Board of Elis since March 2018, originally proposed by CPP Investments, has informed Elis that she was resigning from her duties as Vice-Chairperson of the Supervisory Board and member of the Appointments, Compensation and Governance Committee. This resignation is effective as from August 30, 2022.

This resignation follows her resignation at CPP Investments.

Thierry Morin, Chairman of the Supervisory Board took note of this resignation and thanks Mrs. Joy Verlé for her important contribution to the workings of the Supervisory Board and the Appointments, Compensation and Governance Committee.

Contact

Nicolas Buron - Investor Relations Director - Phone: +33 1 75 49 98 30 - nicolas.buron@elis.com